08-28-2002

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102202923 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(tes) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The Ludlow Company LP Eric Eichelberger 8-21-02 Theron V. Page Jr. Internal Address: Chanramany Riel Kristin Ngo Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: Two Ludlow Park Security Agreement Change of Name PO Box 297 Other Corrective Assignment to correct

name of receiving party on reel 12057

Frame 398 City: Chicopee State: MA Zip: 10127 Execution Date: January 7, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/916,728 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Bennet K. Langlotz ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:______ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_____ 50-0493 Box 759 City: Genoa State: NV Zip: 89411 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Bennet Langlotz

Name of Person Signing

8-16-2002

Date



To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: Please Record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)

Submission type:

New

Conveyance Type:

Assignment

Conveying Party(ies):

Eric Eichelberger, Chanramany Riel, Theron Page Jr., Kristin Ngo

Receiving Party:

Precision Interconnect Corporation

16640 SW 72nd Ave. Portland, OR 97224

Correspondent Name and Address:

Bennet K. Langlotz PC 2850 SW Fairmount Blvd.

Portland, OR 97201

Telephone (503) 275-9100 Facsimile (503) 275-9109 Email: patent@langlotz.com

Total Number of Pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

Filed Herewith July 26, 2001

Number of Properties:

Fee Amount for properties listed (37 CFR §3.41): \$40

Method of Payment:

Credit Card Payment Authorization

Deposit Account:

Authorization is provided hereby to charge any insufficiencies and credit any excesses to

Deposit Account 50-0493

Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Bennet K. Langlotz

July 26, 2001

dated

09/916728

Bennet K

PATENT REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- I, Eric Eichelberger, of 10186 SW Siletz Dr. Tualatin 97062, Washington County, State of Oregon, and
- I, Theron V. Page Jr, of 6136 SW Churchill Downs Dr. West Linn 97068 Clackamas County, State of Oregon, and
- I, Chanramany Riel, of 16305 NE 32nd St. Vancouver 98682 Clark County, State of Washington, and
- I, Kristin Ngo, of 3516 SE 70th Ave. Portland 97206 Multnomah County, State of Oregon,

have invented a certain invention entitled CABLE HAVING SIGNAL CONDUCTORS SURROUNDING OPTICALLY TRANSMISSIVE CORE FOR REMOTE IMAGING SYSTEM for which I am making application Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on:

July 19, 2001, filed July 26, 2001, Application number 09/916,728

WHEREAS, The Ludlow Company LP, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Two Ludlow Park Dr. P.O. Box 297, Chicopee, Massachusetts, 01021, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Eric Eichelberger, I, Theron V. Page Jr, I, Chanramany Riel, and I, Kristin Ngo, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ludlow Company LP, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Ludlow Company LP, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Ludlow Company LP, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Ludlow Company LP, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Eric Eichelberger

At Wilsonville, Oregon

on this 7Th day of January, 20 02

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

This 7th day of _____, 20_02, before me personally came the above-named Eric Eichelberger, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIE M. MARKEZICH

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 329962

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 22, 2004

otary Public for Oregon

Mund The 5 Theron V. Page Jr At Wilsonville, Oregon on this 7th day of January, 20 52 STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS This The day of Arum, 20 02, before me personally came the above-named Theron V. Page Jr, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein. tap Public for Oregon NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON At Wilsonville, Oregon on this The day of January, 2002 STATE OF OREGON **COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS** This 1th day of 1 day of 1, 20 02, before me personally came the above-named Chanramany Riel, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein. Notary Public for Oregon JULIE M. MARKEZICH NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 329962 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 22, 2004 At Wilsonville, Oregon on this The day of January, 20 0 2 STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS This 7th day of 4, 20 07, before me personally came the above-named Kristin Ngo, who

executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIE M. MARKEZICH

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 329962

MY COMMISSION EXPRES FEB. 22, 2004

RECORDED: 08/21/2002

his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for Oregon

PATENT.

REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0919